BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Review of 2020-2029 Storm Protection Plan pursuant to Rule 25-6.030, F.A.C., Gulf Power Company

Docket No. 20200070-EI

Filed: April 10, 2020

NOTICE OF SERVICE OF GULF POWER COMPANY'S FIRST SET OF INTERROGATORIES (NOS. 1-5) AND FIRST REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS (NOS. 1-4) TO THE OFFICE OF PUBLIC COUNSEL

Gulf Power Company, by and through its undersigned counsel, hereby gives notice that it has served its First Set of Interrogatories (Nos. 1-5) and First Request for Production of Documents (Nos. 1-4) on the Office of Public Counsel.

Respectfully submitted this 10th day of April, 2020,

Russell A. Badders

Vice President & Associate General Counsel

Gulf Power Company One Energy Place Pensacola, FL 32520 Phone: 850-444-6550

Fax: 850-444-6744

Email:

russell.badders@nexteraenergy.com

John T. Burnett

Vice President and Deputy General

Counsel

Jason A. Higginbotham

Senior Attorney

Florida Power & Light Company

700 Universe Boulevard Juno Beach, FL 33408-0420

Phone: 561-691-7108 Fax: 561-691-7135

Email: john.t.burnett@fpl.com Email: jason.higginbotham@fpl.com

By: s/Jason A. Higginbotham

Jason A. Higginbotham

Fla. Auth. House Counsel No. 1017875

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by electronic delivery to the following parties of record this 10th day of April, 2020:

Charles Murphy, Esquire Rachael Dziechciarz, Esquire Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399 rdziechc@psc.state.fl.us cmurphy@psc.state.fl.us Office of Public Counsel
J.R. Kelly
Patricia A. Christensen
c/o The Florida Legislature
111 West Madison Street, Room 812
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400
kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us
christensen.patty@leg.state.fl.us

s/Jason A. Higginbotham
Jason A. Higginbotham
Fla. Auth. House Counsel No. 1017875
Florida Power & Light Company
700 Universe Boulevard (JB/LAW)
Juno Beach, Florida 33408

Attorney for Gulf Power Company